

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.69/2018

WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF NTPC
EX EMPLOYEES OF INDIA (WANEEI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.14965/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurudatta Ankolkar, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for four weeks on the ground that counsel for the petitioner is suffering from severe viral flu and throat infection.

Time prayed for is granted.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER